# St Thomas the Apostle Fee structure and descriptions 2024





St Thomas the Apostle fee structure is as follows;

## 1. Enrolment Fee – (New families)

1.1 A \$100 Non-Refundable enrolment fee is payable at time of offer to New families, which will roll-over and be deducted from the Term 1 Fees of the year your child starts at St Thomas'.

### 2. Family Fee - (Per family)

2.1 Term Fees (x4) of \$700 – Annual Charge \$2800

## 3. Capital Levy - (Per family)

3.1 Capital Levy – Annual Charge: \$ 295

#### 4. Curriculum Levy (Per student Jnr. and Snr.)

- 4.1 Junior Curriculum Levy Years P-4: \$580
- 4.2 Senior Curriculum Levy (incl iPad) Years 5 & 6 \$940
- 4.3 \*Year 4 Camp (1 Night) \$180
- 4.4 \*Senior Camp (2 Night) Year 5/6 only (Per Student) \$500

The description for each fee and levy is as follows:

Family Fee covers the day to day ongoing costs of running the school including rates, water, electricity, gas, and all other running costs of the school, including wages that are not funded.

Capital Levy covers the ongoing property and maintenance to IT and contributes to the loans for capital works for the school that are not funded.

**Curriculum Levy** covers costs associated with the swimming, gymnastics and dance programs, excursions and incursions, buses and for materials and resources for library, curriculum programs, student books and stationery items, photocopying etc.

The Senior Curriculum Levy covers the above, as well as the supply and maintenance of a new Apple iPad to year 5 students, stylus (touch screen pen) and keyboard case (cover). All required educational apps, programs and platforms are monitored and loaded by our IT department. Ongoing security, maintenance and regular upgrades associated throughout the year are also covered. We do not allow students to supply their own iPads as they are fully managed by the school. The device is then restored to factory settings and kept by the year 6 student when they finish at the end of the year providing all fees are paid in full.

**Camp Levy** \*Subject to change depending location and potential COVID implications. Rebates will be provided if Camp is cancelled by the provider or school.